TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee citizenship previously recorded on Reel 004179 Frame 0363. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900435614

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Dental Technologies, Inc.		03/24/2010	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zila, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 Centre Avenue	
City:	Fort Collins	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80526	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3332785	PRO-SELECT PLATINUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4243305236

Email: tongassociates@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick W. Tong
Address Line 1: 2201 E. Willow St
Address Line 2: Suite D#274

Address Line 4: Signal Hill, CALIFORNIA 90755

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM0098US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick W. Tong
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick W. Tong/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2018

Total Attachments: 8

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0386

900439297

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

The EFFECTIVE DATE of this trademark assignment is Maxah 24, 2010

WHEREAS, PROFESSIONAL DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada, with its principal place of business at 267 East Main Street, Batesville, Arkansas 72501 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule "A", attached hereto (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, ZILA, DVC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware; with its principal place of business at 701 Centre Avenue, Fort Collins, Colorado 80526 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- I. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation the right to conduct the portion of Assignor's existing and ongoing business to which said trademarks, applications and registrations pertain, the goodwill represented by said trademarks, applications and registrations, and all rights to any actions, causes of action or claims with respect to infringement prior to or pending as of the effective date of this Assignment.
- 2. The U.S. and foreign trademark offices are hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee and Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment or otherwise related to the Marks.
- 3. Assignor and its successors and assigns shall execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents or instruments and shall take any reasonable actions which may be necessary to effect the foregoing assignment or the recordation or perfection thereof.

68738986vi

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment this 24thday of <u>1712 Y.C.L.</u>, 2010. ZILA, INC. PROPESSIONAL DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Name: David&: Title: Vice President Title: Vice President ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF Larimer On March 24 2010, before me, Stacy Deliax a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Oruid Sociants</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/abe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of 🖒 orac 🔾 that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signalin Stalespara

48733886

BCHEDULE A

Country	***	Int Ci	Appl. Ser. No.	Filing Cate	Neg No.	Reg. Date
United States of America	OKTHIO CARE BY ROYA DENT	21	78/935808	July 24, 2006	3386890	February 19, 2008
United States of America	PRO 1/89/8X	3. 5	77/3 3248	October 25, 2007		November 4, 2008
		18		Ady 34, 3886	3332785	November & 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Dental Technologies, Inc.		03/24/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zila, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 Centre Avenue	
City:	Fort Collins	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80526	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3386890	ORTHO-CARE BY ROTA-DENT
Registration Number:	3526644	PRO-DENRX
Registration Number:	3332785	PRO-SELECT PLATINUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900158765

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102038080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Rod S. Berman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP
Address Line 2: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Seventh Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65714-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rod S. Berman

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0363

REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0391

338685 338685 338685

Signature:	/rod s berman/	
Date:	04/02/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=65714-0001 Professional Dental TM Assignment#page1.tif source=65714-0001 Professional Dental TM Assignment#page2.tif source=65714-0001 Professional Dental TM Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0364 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

The EFFECTIVE DATE of this trademark assignment is March 24, 2010

WHEREAS, PROFESSIONAL DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada, with its principal place of business at 267 East Main Street, Batesville, Arkansas 72501 ("Assignor "), is the owner of the trademarks, trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule "A", attached hereto (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, ZILA, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 701 Centre Avenue, Fort Collins, Colorado 80526 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation the right to conduct the portion of Assignor's existing and ongoing business to which said trademarks, applications and registrations pertain, the goodwill represented by said trademarks, applications and registrations, and all rights to any actions, causes of action or claims with respect to infringement prior to or pending as of the effective date of this Assignment.
- 2. The U.S. and foreign trademark offices are hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee and Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment or otherwise related to the Marks.
- 3. Assignor and its successors and assigns shall execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents or instruments and shall take any reasonable actions which may be necessary to effect the foregoing assignment or the recordation or perfection thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 000270 FRAME: 0383

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment this 24th day of March, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL DENTAL	ZILA, INC.
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
By: Name: David R. Speignts Title: Vice President	By: Name: David R. Speights Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _	olorado	
COUNTY OF	Larimer	

on <u>March 34</u>, 201 <u>D</u>, before me, <u>Stacy Dewar</u> a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>David Speights</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Colovoco that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Stacy Oullon

OF COLUMN (SEAL)

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Int. Cl.	Appl. Ser. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States of America	ORTHO-CARE BY ROTA-DENT	21	78/935808	July 24, 2006	3386890	February 19, 2008
United States of America	PRO-DENRX	3, 5	77/313248	October 25, 2007	3526644	November 4, 2008
United States of America	PRO-SELECT PLATINUM	10	78/935815	July 24, 2006	3332785	November 6, 2007

REEL: 0002779 FRANCE: 03367

RECORDED: 04/02//2018